
May 17, 2016 Election – Polling Places in Chandler, Gilbert, Mesa, Queen Creek and Tempe 

CITY POLLING LOCATION ADDRESS ZIP ROOM Electioneering 

CHANDLER FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH CHANDLER 3405  S ARIZONA  AVE AZ 85248 LOBBY Y 

CHANDLER NOZOMI AQUATIC CENTER 250  S KYRENE  RD AZ 85226 CLASSROOM Y 

CHANDLER ST. KATHERINE GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH 2716  N DOBSON  RD AZ 85224 COMMUNITY CENTER Y 

CHANDLER TRINITY CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP 50  S MCQUEEN  RD AZ 85225 ROOM 3 Y 

CHANDLER ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION CENTER 4050  E CHANDLER 
HEIGHTS  RD 

AZ 85249 PAINTED DESERT ROOM Y 

CHANDLER COTTONWOOD COUNTRY CLUB 25630  S BRENTWOOD  DR AZ 85248 BALLROOM Y 

CHANDLER AMERICAN LEGION MATTHEW B JUAN POST 35 2240  W CHANDLER  BLVD AZ 85224 BIG ROOM Y 

GILBERT HERITAGE EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 421  E RAY  RD AZ 85296 FLWSHP HALL Y 

GILBERT GILBERT PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 235  E GUADALUPE  RD AZ 85234 FALKENSTINE HALL Y 

GILBERT GATEWAY FELLOWSHIP CHURCH SBC 60  N RECKER  RD AZ 85234 FELLOWSHIP HALL Y 

GILBERT CENTRAL CHRISTIAN CHURCH GILBERT 965  E GERMANN  RD AZ 85297 WORSHIP CENTER-LOBBY Y 

GILBERT FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF GILBERT 331  S COOPER  RD AZ 85233 ACTIVITY CENTER Y 

GILBERT SE REGIONAL LIBRARY GILBERT 775  N GREENFIELD  RD AZ 85234 ASSEMBLY ROOM Y 

GILBERT CHURCH OF JESUS CHRISTOF LDS/SAN TAN STAKE 4170  S RANCH HOUSE  PKWY AZ 85297 CULTURAL HALL N 

MESA MESA BAPTIST CHURCH 2425  S ALMA SCHOOL  RD AZ 85210 GYM N 

MESA GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2024  E UNIVERSITY  DR AZ 85213 FLWSHP HALL Y 

MESA VELDA ROSE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 5540  E MAIN  ST AZ 85205 MARTIN HALL Y 

MESA FOUNTAIN OF THE SUN 540  S 80TH ST W AZ 85208 LAKESIDE RM Y 

MESA SUN VALLEY  COMMUNITY CHURCH 3065  S ELLSWORTH  RD AZ 85212 A8 & A9 Y 

MESA HI-WAY BAPTIST CHURCH 10505  E BROWN  RD AZ 85207 FELLOWSHIP HALL Y 

MESA RED MOUNTAIN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2936  N POWER  RD AZ 85215 MADSEN HALL Y 

MESA PILGRIM EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 3257  E UNIVERSITY  DR AZ 85213 FELLOWSHIP HALL Y 

QUEEN CREEK QUEEN CREEK LIBRARY 21802  S ELLSWORTH  RD AZ 85142 COMMUNITY ROOM Y 

TEMPE BEAUTIFUL SAVIOR LUTHERAN CH 1337  W 11TH  ST AZ 85281 FLWSHP HALL Y 

TEMPE ESCALANTE COMMUNITY CENTER TEMPE 2150  E ORANGE  ST AZ 85281 BRIO/BRAVO ROOM Y 

TEMPE PYLE ADULT RECREATION CENTER 655  E SOUTHERN  AVE AZ 85282 PRESCOTT RM Y 

TEMPE TEMPE POLICE SUBSTATION 8201  S HARDY  DR AZ 85284 COMMUNITY ROOM Y 

TEMPE TEMPE CHRISTIAN CHURCH 5815  S MCCLINTOCK  DR AZ 85283 AUDITORIUM Y 

TEMPE ARIZONA HISTORICAL MUSEUM 1300  N COLLEGE  AVE AZ 85281 PAVILION Y 

 



17 de mayo de 2016 Elección - Centros de Votación en Chandler, Gilbert, Mesa, Tempe y Queen Creek 

Ciudad Centro de Votación Dirección ZIP Cuarto Campaña 
electoral 

CHANDLER FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH CHANDLER 3405  S ARIZONA  AVE AZ 85248 LOBBY Sí 

CHANDLER NOZOMI AQUATIC CENTER 250  S KYRENE  RD AZ 85226 CLASSROOM Sí 

CHANDLER ST. KATHERINE GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH 2716  N DOBSON  RD AZ 85224 COMMUNITY CENTER Sí 

CHANDLER TRINITY CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP 50  S MCQUEEN  RD AZ 85225 ROOM 3 Sí 

CHANDLER ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION CENTER 4050  E CHANDLER 
HEIGHTS  RD 

AZ 85249 PAINTED DESERT ROOM Sí 

CHANDLER COTTONWOOD COUNTRY CLUB 25630  S BRENTWOOD  DR AZ 85248 BALLROOM Sí 

CHANDLER AMERICAN LEGION MATTHEW B JUAN POST 35 2240  W CHANDLER  BLVD AZ 85224 BIG ROOM Sí 

GILBERT HERITAGE EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 421  E RAY  RD AZ 85296 FLWSHP HALL Sí 

GILBERT GILBERT PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 235  E GUADALUPE  RD AZ 85234 FALKENSTINE HALL Sí 

GILBERT GATEWAY FELLOWSHIP CHURCH SBC 60  N RECKER  RD AZ 85234 FELLOWSHIP HALL Sí 

GILBERT CENTRAL CHRISTIAN CHURCH GILBERT 965  E GERMANN  RD AZ 85297 WORSHIP CENTER-LOBBY Sí 

GILBERT FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF GILBERT 331  S COOPER  RD AZ 85233 ACTIVITY CENTER Sí 

GILBERT SE REGIONAL LIBRARY GILBERT 775  N GREENFIELD  RD AZ 85234 ASSEMBLY ROOM Sí 

GILBERT CHURCH OF JESUS CHRISTOF LDS/SAN TAN STAKE 4170  S RANCH HOUSE  PKWY AZ 85297 CULTURAL HALL No 

MESA MESA BAPTIST CHURCH 2425  S ALMA SCHOOL  RD AZ 85210 GYM No 

MESA GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2024  E UNIVERSITY  DR AZ 85213 FLWSHP HALL Sí 

MESA VELDA ROSE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 5540  E MAIN  ST AZ 85205 MARTIN HALL Sí 

MESA FOUNTAIN OF THE SUN 540  S 80TH ST W AZ 85208 LAKESIDE RM Sí 

MESA SUN VALLEY  COMMUNITY CHURCH 3065  S ELLSWORTH  RD AZ 85212 A8 & A9 Sí 

MESA HI-WAY BAPTIST CHURCH 10505  E BROWN  RD AZ 85207 FELLOWSHIP HALL Sí 

MESA RED MOUNTAIN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2936  N POWER  RD AZ 85215 MADSEN HALL Sí 

MESA PILGRIM EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 3257  E UNIVERSITY  DR AZ 85213 FELLOWSHIP HALL Sí 

QUEEN CREEK QUEEN CREEK LIBRARY 21802  S ELLSWORTH  RD AZ 85142 COMMUNITY ROOM Sí 

TEMPE BEAUTIFUL SAVIOR LUTHERAN CH 1337  W 11TH  ST AZ 85281 FLWSHP HALL Sí 

TEMPE ESCALANTE COMMUNITY CENTER TEMPE 2150  E ORANGE  ST AZ 85281 BRIO/BRAVO ROOM Sí 

TEMPE PYLE ADULT RECREATION CENTER 655  E SOUTHERN  AVE AZ 85282 PRESCOTT RM Sí 

TEMPE TEMPE POLICE SUBSTATION 8201  S HARDY  DR AZ 85284 COMMUNITY ROOM Sí 

TEMPE TEMPE CHRISTIAN CHURCH 5815  S MCCLINTOCK  DR AZ 85283 AUDITORIUM Sí 

TEMPE ARIZONA HISTORICAL MUSEUM 1300  N COLLEGE  AVE AZ 85281 PAVILION Sí 
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